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Horse Supplement szsscs =

Step 7 - Horse Supplement is a low inclusion balancer for horses consuming

non-complete feeds such as oats or COB (corn, oats, barley). It is also suitable for horses

on pasture, over-conditioned horses, and for horses with low energy requirements.

Benefits:

« A pelleted supplement that supplies trace minerals and fat-soluble vitamins

safely and conveniently.

« Cost-effective way to ensure the nutritional needs of each horse.
» Well-suited for stables offering a complete nutritional program.

Feeding Instructions:

In general, feed according to the following schedule, adjusting for size, age and overall
body condition of the horse. For breed-specific feeding recommendations, consult

with your veterinarian.

Broodmare:
Mature Horse (450 kg):

Growing Horse :

Feed Analysis:
Crude Protein (min)
Crude Fat (min)
Crude Fibre (max)

) 7 Stgﬁ Sodium (act)

3 nght Calcium (act)

Phosphorus (act)

Magnesium (act)
lodine (act)
Copper (act)

Manganese (act)

1235)
679 )

up to 1.0 kg/day

up to 1.0 kg/day

0.25 kg supplement/100 kg of body weight

12.0%
4.0%

8.0%

0.6%

2.0%

1.0%
0.25%

1.0 mg/kg
200 mg/kg
375 mg/kg

Zinc (act) 600 mg/kg
Cobalt (act) 0.4 mg/kg
Selenium (added) 3.0 mg/kg
Vitamin A (min) 30,000 IU/kg
Vitamin D (min) 5,500 IU/kg
Vitamin E (min) 600 IU/kg
Thiamin (min) 18 mg/kg
Riboflavin (min) 50 mg/kg
Pyridoxine (min) 50 mg/kg
Biotin (min) 20 mg/kg



