Horse Supplement #1283440

Step 7 - Horse Supplement is a low inclusion balancer for horses consuming non-complete feeds such as oats or COB (corn, oats, barley). It is also suitable for horses on pasture, over-conditioned horses, and for horses with low energy requirements.

Benefits:

- A pelleted supplement that supplies trace minerals and fat-soluble vitamins safely and conveniently.
- Cost-effective way to ensure the nutritional needs of each horse.
- Well-suited for stables offering a complete nutritional program.

Feeding Instructions:

In general, feed according to the following schedule, adjusting for size, age and overall body condition of the horse. For breed-specific feeding recommendations, consult with your veterinarian.

Broodmare:	up to 1.0 kg/day
Mature Horse (450 kg):	up to 1.0 kg/day
Growing Horse:	0.25 kg supplement/100 kg of body weight

Feed Analysis:



Crude Protein (min)	12.0%	Zinc (act)	600 mg/kg
Crude Fat (min)	4.0%	Cobalt (act)	0.4 mg/kg
Crude Fibre (max)	8.0%	Selenium (added)	3.0 mg/kg
Sodium (act)	0.6%	Vitamin A (min)	30,000 IU/kg
Calcium (act)	2.0%	Vitamin D (min)	5,500 IU/kg
Phosphorus (act)	1.0%	Vitamin E (min)	600 IU/kg
Magnesium (act)	0.25%	Thiamin (min)	18 mg/kg
lodine (act)	1.0 mg/kg	Riboflavin (min)	50 mg/kg
Copper (act)	200 mg/kg	Pyridoxine (min)	50 mg/kg
Manganese (act)	375 mg/kg	Biotin (min)	20 mg/kg











